AOS No. 96 Central Office TT096
AOS No. 96 East Machias TT096A
AOS No. 96 Jonesboro TT096B
AOS No. 96 Machias TT096C
AOS No. 96 Marshfield TT096D
AOS No. 96 Northfield TT096E
AOS No. 96 Rogue Bluffs TT096F
AOS No. 96 Wesley TT096G
AOS No. 96 Whitneyville TT096H
AOS No. 96 Cutler TT096I
AOS No. 96 Machiasport TT096J
AOS No. 96 Whiting TT096K
AOS No. 97 Central Office TT097
AOS No. 97 Fayette TT0971
AOS No. 97 Winthrop TT0972
AOS No. 98 Central Office TT098
AOS No. 98 Boothbay Harbor TT0981
AOS No. 98 Edgecomb TT0982
AOS No. 98 Southport TT0983
AOS No. 98 Georgetown TT0984
Union 60 Greenville TU0601
Union 69 Appleton TU0691
Union 69 Hope TU0692
Union 76 Brooklin TU0761
Union 76 Sedgewick TU0762
Greenbush School Department TU0903
Milford School Department TU0905
Union 93 Surry School Department TU0924
Union 93 Blue Hill TU0931
Union 93 Brooksville TU0932
Union 93 Castine TU0933
Union 93 Penobscot TU0934
Union 102 Machias TU1022
Union 103 Beals TU1031
Union 103 Jonesport TU1032

Net Pension
Liability @ -1%

Net Pension Asset
@ +1% FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 Thereafter

Maine Public Employees Retirement System

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer - State Employee and Teacher Plan - Teacher Portion(1)

As of and for the Year Ended June 30, 2023

Sensitivity
Projected Deferred Outflows/(Inflows) to be Recognized in Pension Expense for the Fiscal Year Ending

June 30

388,513$  38,661$  234$  (7,509)$   27,888$   927$  -$  -$
189,841 18,891 10,639   6,856 23,203   453 - -
463,835 46,157 1,001 (8,242) 38,078   1,107 - -
346,780 34,509 (32,015)   (38,926)   20,870   828 - -

26,102 2,597 559 39 4,343 62 - -
3,669  365 230 157 645 9 - -

74,994 7,463 (5,036) (6,531) 2,085 179 - -
290,132 28,871 9,819 4,037 35,296   692 - -
237,481 23,632 980 (3,753) 22,845   567 - -

18,286 1,820 (1,335) (1,699) (62) 44 - -
286,075 28,468 (954)  (6,656) 21,947   683 - -

- - - - - - - -
2,592,570 257,990 15,480   (36,187)   178,607   6,188 - -

806,080 80,214 4,814 (11,251)   37,131   1,924 - -
1,523,832 151,639 (19,238)   (49,607)   68,544   3,637 - -

114,967 11,440 (8,533) (10,825)   5,441 274 - -
522,243 51,969 6,055 (4,352) 46,676   1,246 - -
203,444 20,245 8,502 4,448 20,116   486 - -
122,484 12,189 (16,591)   (19,032)   (1,951) 292 - -

88,626 8,819 3,455 1,689 6,547 212 - -
374,164 37,234 12,589   5,132 40,433   893 - -

- - - - - - - -
1,760,000 175,140 10,651   (24,424)   134,997   4,201 - -

93,041 9,259 (3,533) (5,387) (6,330) 222 - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

311,252 30,973 3,878 (2,325) 33,676   743 - -
63,599 6,329 (1,056) (2,324) 5,028 152 - -

930,145 92,560 (4,493) (23,030)   85,022   2,220 - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

10,739 1,069 (1,713) (1,927) 232 26 - -
- - - - - - - -

64,792 6,448 (3,171) (4,462) (1,565) 155 - -
179,848 17,897 145 (3,439) 16,350   429 - -
102,259 10,176 2,502 465 9,738 244 - -

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

417,538 41,550 (3,346) (11,667)   4,956 997 - -
83,883 8,347 (5,202) (6,874) 1,882 200 - -
31,710 3,155 (3,691) (4,322) 807 76 - -

- - (3,922) (3,922) (4,323) - - -
236,198 23,504 (24) (4,731) 28,864   564 - -
245,475 24,428 (10,395)   (15,287) 18,728   586 - -
221,939 22,085 (34,581)   (39,004) (2,937) 530 - -

29,443 2,930 (119)  (706)  (897)  70 - -
133,342 13,269 1,686 (971)   8,087 318 - -
283,271 28,189 (4,988) (10,633)   21,365 676 - -
372,613 37,079 (16,905)   (24,330)   6,521 889 - -

17,421 1,734 1,665 1,318 3,062 42 - -
31,799 3,164 (1,049) (1,682) 1,248 76 - -
96,681 9,621 (3,897) (5,824) 6,299 231 - -

- - - - - - - -
51,040 5,079 (5,860) (6,877) 1,208 122 - -

- - - - - - - -
10,948 1,089 (11,338)   (11,556)   (6,553) 26 - -

144,231 14,353 (3,445) (6,320) 10,204   344 - -

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Schedules.

(1)  The net pension liability and pension-related numbers for the State Employee and Teacher Plan are actuarially determined separately for the State Employee Portion and the Teacher Portion of the Plan.

(2)  Changes in proportion and differences between employer contributions and proportionate share of contributions.
(3)  Collective Plan totals may not agree due to rounding

46

Employer
Employer

Code

Union 106 Calais TU1062
Vanceboro School Department TU1081
Union 122 New Sweden TU1221
Union 122 Westmanland TU1223
Union 122 Woodland TU1224